
Eskilstuna Skytteförening SM 2011 Korthåll fältskytte

1 Ann-Sofie Wendle Almunge-Länna (UP) 6 6 6 6 4 6 5 39 17

2 Bo Lövqvist Oskarström (HA) 6 4 6 5 5 6 6 38 22

3 Jan Söderlund Norrskedika-Forsmark (UP) 6 6 6 5 4 6 5 38 18

4 Anders Peterson Älmhult (SM) 5 6 6 6 6 6 2 37 23

5 Lars Grenius Botkyrka (ST) 5 6 6 4 6 6 4 37 20

6 Hans Hägglund Skultuna (VM) 6 6 6 5 4 6 4 37 20

7 Anders Sjödin Gnesta (SÖ) 6 5 6 6 4 6 3 36 21

8 Emanuel Karlsson Köinge (HA) 6 6 6 5 1 6 6 36 17

9 Madeleine Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark (UP) 6 6 6 4 6 6 1 35 22

10 Mikael Brunell Mariefred-Kärnbo (SÖ) 6 6 6 3 4 6 4 35 20

11 Anders Magnusson Ålem (SM) 6 6 6 3 4 6 4 35 17

12 Andreas  Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge (SK) 6 5 6 2 6 6 3 34 14

13 Hans-Erik   Olsson Vrenaortens (SÖ) 6 5 6 2 6 6 3 34 10

14 Fredrik Gustafsson Åtvids (ÖS) 6 5 6 4 2 6 4 33 14

15 Erika Jansson Rasbo (UP) 6 6 6 5 1 5 3 32 16

16 Mattias Andersson Skultuna (VM) 6 6 6 3 0 6 5 32 12

17 Niklas  Moberg Finspong (ÖS) 6 5 6 5 1 6 2 31 11

18 Thomas Magnusson Köinge (HA) 6 2 6 3 1 6 6 30 15

19 Lars Ingesson Motala (ÖS) 6 4 6 3 6 5 0 30 14

20 Henrik Bengtsson Svedala-Börringe (SK) 6 0 6 3 4 5 6 30 13

21 Filip Andersson Västerås Skarp (VM) 5 4 6 4 2 6 3 30 12

22 Christer Petersson Gyttorp (ÖS) 4 6 6 4 3 1 6 30 6

23 Isabell Johansson Roasjö (VG) 4 4 6 4 4 6 2 30 6

24 Jan  Wallerström Ununge (ST) 6 4 6 2 5 0 6 29 20

25 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg (SK) 6 6 6 0 6 3 2 29 19

26 Gustaf Pettersson Västerås Skarp (VM) 4 4 6 5 1 4 5 29 11

27 Hasse Karlsson Köinge (HA) 5 6 6 3 0 6 3 29 11

28 Roland Berg Motala (ÖS) 6 6 6 2 0 6 2 28 14

29 Lars-Gunnar Hedström Trosa-Vagnhärad (SÖ) 6 1 6 3 6 1 5 28 13

30 Caroline Pettersson Bälinge-Jumkil (UP) 3 6 6 2 1 5 5 28 12

31 Robin Andersson Motala (ÖS) 6 4 6 4 0 6 2 28 12

32 Martin Andersson Skultuna (VM) 6 6 6 3 2 1 4 28 7

33 Johanna Nyman Ängelholm (SK) 6 1 6 5 0 6 3 27 12

34 Markus Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil (UP) 5 6 6 3 0 5 2 27 12

35 Roger Andermark Österhaninge (ST) 6 6 6 0 0 3 5 26 11

36 Mikael  Berkelund Åtvids (ÖS) 6 6 6 1 0 5 2 26 11

37 Mikael Andersson Gamleby (SM) 0 6 6 6 0 5 3 26 8

38 Cecilia Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark (UP) 6 2 6 4 3 1 3 25 14

39 Torsten Karlsson Vrenaortens (SÖ) 2 6 6 3 0 6 2 25 10

40 Johan Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge (SK) 6 4 6 1 2 6 0 25 9

41 Martin Grosshög Harestad (VS) 1 5 6 1 0 6 5 24 11

42 Peter Hugsén Vrenaortens (SÖ) 6 1 4 1 3 5 4 24 6

43 Urban Egström Västerås Skarp (VM) 5 6 6 0 1 3 2 23 9

44 Oskar Zettervall Botkyrka (ST) 2 6 6 2 2 4 1 23 8

45 Marcus Sillberg Harestad (VS) 5 4 6 2 0 6 0 23 7

46 Carina Tinggren Ösmo (ST) 3 3 6 3 5 2 1 23 5

Resultat Senior



47 Stefan Bode Västerås Skarp (VM) 0 6 6 4 0 3 3 22 7

48 Anders  Hasselgren Trosa-Vagnhärad (SÖ) 1 0 4 2 6 5 4 22 6

49 Jerry Valdemarsson Stehag/Trolleholm (SK) 0 1 6 5 0 5 1 18 8

50 Sofia Grosshög Harestad (VS) 3 3 6 1 0 4 1 18 3

51 Matts Andersson Skultuna (VM) 6 0 6 2 0 2 1 17 7

52 Stefan Andersson Västerås Skarp (VM) 5 0 5 0 2 3 2 17 5

53 Robert Rindå Botkyrka (ST) 1 0 6 1 3 5 1 17 5

54 Patrik Nilsson Gunnarsjö (HA) 3 3 6 0 0 4 0 16 2

55 Pär Nyhlén Sunne-Rotneros (VÄ) 3 0 6 2 0 1 3 15 3

56 Jennifer Kangas Västerås Skarp (VM) 0 6 6 0 0 1 1 14 9

57 Björn Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark (UP) 6 0 1 2 5 0 0 14 4

58 Mattias Alriksson Roasjö (VG) 0 4 1 2 0 3 4 14 2

1 Rolf Lindbäck Vännäs (VB) 6 6 6 5 5 6 4 38 13

2 Stig Gustavsson Gnesta (SÖ) 6 6 6 5 6 5 3 37 16

3 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika-Forsmark (UP) 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 37 14

4 Björn Svensson Gnesta (SÖ) 5 4 6 6 5 6 4 36 16

5 Alf Selin Enköping (UP) 6 3 6 4 6 6 5 36 8

6 John Lindgren Umeå (VB) 5 6 6 4 3 6 5 35 20

7 Lars-Göran  Lundqvist Ununge (ST) 6 4 6 2 5 6 6 35 19

8 Hans Eriksson Kila (VM) 5 4 6 4 6 5 5 35 14

9 Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo (VM) 6 6 6 5 3 3 6 35 9

10 Bo Wiqvist BW-shooters (SÖ) 6 6 6 4 1 6 5 34 24

11 Donald  Johansson Ale (NO) 5 6 6 5 0 6 6 34 17

12 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaortens (SÖ) 6 6 6 5 4 2 5 34 16

13 Åke Arbrink Rosersberg (ST) 6 4 6 4 2 6 6 34 13

14 Ove Larsson Almunge-Länna (UP) 5 6 6 5 6 6 0 34 11

15 Alf Edin Ale (NO) 6 5 6 6 2 5 3 33 18

16 Krister Nilsson Botkyrka (ST) 6 6 6 1 3 6 5 33 17

17 Arne Bergström Härnösand (VN) 6 6 0 4 6 6 5 33 13

18 Vidar Svensson Oskarström (HA) 6 4 6 5 4 5 3 33 13

19 Bertil Ruisniemi Övertorneå (NO) 5 4 4 6 4 6 4 33 11

20 Lars Edvardsson Göteborg (VS) 6 5 6 2 6 4 3 32 11

21 Sölve Pihl Finspong (ÖS) 4 6 6 5 4 5 1 31 13

22 Torvald Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil (UP) 6 5 6 5 4 1 4 31 12

23 Christer Jansson Rasbo (UP) 6 5 6 4 2 6 1 30 13

24 Bosse Johansson Härnösand (VN) 6 3 6 6 5 4 0 30 6

25 Hans Yngvard Furulund (SK) 4 6 4 6 0 6 3 29 12

26 Leif Andersson Trosa-Vagnhärad (SÖ) 4 6 6 5 0 6 2 29 12

27 S-O Mattson Frötuna (ST) 6 6 5 5 4 1 2 29 10

28 Tore Hansson Almunge-Länna (UP) 6 5 6 2 1 6 3 29 8

29 Peter Berkelund Åtvids (ÖS) 6 6 6 0 0 5 5 28 10

30 Jan Norlander Skultuna (VM) 6 4 6 3 0 5 3 27 16

31 Folke Niemo Övertorneå (NO) 5 5 6 0 3 5 3 27 13

32 L-O  Hedlund Rommehed (DA) 5 5 6 3 2 4 2 27 9

33 Rolf Eklund Lidingö (ST) 3 2 6 5 5 5 1 27 7

34 Jan Lorin Motala (ÖS) 5 6 6 3 0 4 2 26 13

35 Leif Hedlund Skultuna (VM) 6 4 6 3 0 2 4 25 9

Resultat Veteran



36 Claes  Carlstrand Vrenaortens (SÖ) 4 5 6 3 1 3 3 25 9

37 Karl Sillén  Wirsbo (VM) 3 3 6 4 4 4 1 25 9

38 Christer Wulf Veinge-Eldsberga (HA) 0 3 6 4 5 1 4 23 9

39 Dan Eriksson Figeholm (SM) 6 3 6 1 0 3 4 23 7

40 Alf Wendle Almunge-Länna (UP) 5 4 5 1 1 5 1 22 14

41 Stig Jussen Umeå (VB) 5 6 6 1 0 2 2 22 11

42 Per Jonasson Ösmo (ST) 6 3 6 4 0 2 1 22 11

43 Ebbe Gustafsson Åtvids (ÖS) 3 5 4 0 0 5 4 21 5

1 Mikael  Stegnell Västerås Skarp (VM) 6 6 6 6 3 3 6 36 9

2 Henning Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil (UP) 5 6 6 0 1 4 4 26 13

3 Marcus Ljunggren Roasjö (VG) 0 3 5 3 4 4 6 25 8

4 Tim Tinggren Ösmo (ST) 4 4 5 3 1 2 1 20 5

5 Zandra Jönsson-Petters Roasjö (VG) 0 0 5 1 0 6 0 12 3

1 Johannes Magnusson Ålem (SM) 6 6 6 6 4 6 6 40 26

2 Emma Wallerström Ununge (ST) 4 6 6 0 4 6 5 31 12

3 Louise Engdahl Botkyrka (ST) 6 3 4 4 3 5 4 29 5

4 Kasper Johansson Roasjö (VG) 0 0 6 3 0 5 6 20 7

1 Amanda Borgström Gyttorp (ÖS) 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 38 16

2 Rasmus Andersson Gnesta (SÖ) 4 6 6 1 2 3 5 27 12

3 Jacob Ingesson Motala (ÖS) 1 3 6 2 3 4 4 23 8

4 Johan Jönsson-Peterss Roasjö (VG) 1 5 2 0 1 3 5 17 7

Resultat KF 13

Resultat KF 15

Resultat KF 17



Eskilstuna Skytteförening SM 2011 Korthåll fältskytte

1 Gnesta 17 15 18 17 15 17 10 109

Stig Gustavsson 6 6 6 5 6 5 3 37

Anders Sjödin 6 5 6 6 4 6 3 36

Björn Svensson 5 4 6 6 5 6 4 36

2 Skultuna 18 18 18 11 6 13 13 97

Hans Hägglund 6 6 6 5 4 6 4 37

Mattias Andersson 6 6 6 3 0 6 5 32

Martin Andersson 6 6 6 3 2 1 4 28

3 Köinge 17 14 18 11 2 18 15 95

Emanuel Karlsson 6 6 6 5 1 6 6 36

Thomas Magnusson 6 2 6 3 1 6 6 30

Hasse Karlsson 5 6 6 3 0 6 3 29

4 Botkyrka 17 15 16 9 12 17 13 93

Lars Grenius 5 6 6 4 6 6 4 37

Krister Nilsson 6 6 6 1 3 6 5 33

Oskar Zettervall 2 6 6 2 2 4 1 23

5 Norrskedika-Forsmark 18 12 13 13 12 12 9 89

Jan Söderlund 6 6 6 5 4 6 5 38

Ivan Andersson 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 37

Björn Runarsson 6 0 1 2 5 0 0 14

6 Åtvids 18 17 18 5 2 16 11 87

Fredrik Gustafsson 6 5 6 4 2 6 4 33

Peter Berkelund 6 6 6 0 0 5 5 28

Mikael  Berkelund 6 6 6 1 0 5 2 26

7 Bälinge-Jumkil 14 17 18 10 5 11 11 86

Torvald Andersson 6 5 6 5 4 1 4 31

Caroline Pettersson 3 6 6 2 1 5 5 28

Markus Andersson 5 6 6 3 0 5 2 27

8 Motala 17 16 18 8 6 15 4 84

Lars Ingesson 6 4 6 3 6 5 0 30

Roland Berg 6 6 6 2 0 6 2 28

Jan Lorin 5 6 6 3 0 4 2 26

9 Vrenaortens 14 13 16 9 7 13 11 83

Torbjörn Karlsson 6 6 6 5 4 2 5 34

Torsten Karlsson 2 6 6 3 0 6 2 25

Peter Hugsén 6 1 4 1 3 5 4 24

10 Trosa-Vagnhärad 11 7 16 10 12 12 11 79

Leif Andersson 4 6 6 5 0 6 2 29

Lars-Gunnar Hedström 6 1 6 3 6 1 5 28

Anders  Hasselgren 1 0 4 2 6 5 4 22

11 Harestad 9 12 18 4 0 16 6 65

Martin Grosshög 1 5 6 1 0 6 5 24

Marcus Sillberg 5 4 6 2 0 6 0 23

Sofia Grosshög 3 3 6 1 0 4 1 18

Resultat Föreningslag



1 Halland (HA) 29 22 30 21 11 29 24 166

Bo Lövqvist 6 4 6 5 5 6 6 38

Emanuel Karlsson 6 6 6 5 1 6 6 36

Vidar Svensson 6 4 6 5 4 5 3 33

Thomas Magnusson 6 2 6 3 1 6 6 30

Hasse Karlsson 5 6 6 3 0 6 3 29

Christer Wulf 0 3 6 4 5 1 4 23

Patrik Nilsson 3 3 6 0 0 4 0 16

2 Uppland (UP) 26 30 30 21 10 27 20 164

Ann-Sofie Wendle 6 6 6 6 4 6 5 39

Jan Söderlund 6 6 6 5 4 6 5 38

Erika Jansson 6 6 6 5 1 5 3 32

Caroline Pettersson 3 6 6 2 1 5 5 28

Markus Andersson 5 6 6 3 0 5 2 27

Cecilia Runarsson 6 2 6 4 3 1 3 25

Björn Runarsson 6 0 1 2 5 0 0 14

3 Södermanland (SÖ) 26 23 30 17 20 25 17 158

Anders Sjödin 6 5 6 6 4 6 3 36

Mikael Brunell 6 6 6 3 4 6 4 35

Hans-Erik   Olsson 6 5 6 2 6 6 3 34

Lars-Gunnar Hedström 6 1 6 3 6 1 5 28

Torsten Karlsson 2 6 6 3 0 6 2 25

Peter Hugsén 6 1 4 1 3 5 4 24

Anders  Hasselgren 1 0 4 2 6 5 4 22

4 Östergötland (ÖS) 28 28 30 16 7 28 14 151

Fredrik Gustafsson 6 5 6 4 2 6 4 33

Sölve Pihl 4 6 6 5 4 5 1 31

Niklas  Moberg 6 5 6 5 1 6 2 31

Roland Berg 6 6 6 2 0 6 2 28

Peter Berkelund 6 6 6 0 0 5 5 28

Jan Lorin 5 6 6 3 0 4 2 26

Mikael  Berkelund 6 6 6 1 0 5 2 26

5 Västmanland (VM) 23 28 30 19 8 22 19 149

Hans Hägglund 6 6 6 5 4 6 4 37

Mattias Andersson 6 6 6 3 0 6 5 32

Filip Andersson 5 4 6 4 2 6 3 30

Martin Andersson 6 6 6 3 2 1 4 28

Stefan Bode 0 6 6 4 0 3 3 22

Stefan Andersson 5 0 5 0 2 3 2 17

Jennifer Kangas 0 6 6 0 0 1 1 14

6 Skåne (SK) 28 18 28 16 16 26 17 149

Andreas  Christensson 6 5 6 2 6 6 3 34

Henrik Bengtsson 6 0 6 3 4 5 6 30

Resultat Förbundslag seniorer



Ingemar Månsson 6 6 6 0 6 3 2 29

Hans Yngvard 4 6 4 6 0 6 3 29

Johanna Nyman 6 1 6 5 0 6 3 27

Johan Christensson 6 4 6 1 2 6 0 25

Jerry Valdemarsson 0 1 6 5 0 5 1 18

7 Stockholm (ST) 22 25 30 11 18 15 17 138

Lars Grenius 5 6 6 4 6 6 4 37

Jan  Wallerström 6 4 6 2 5 0 6 29

Roger Andermark 6 6 6 0 0 3 5 26

Oskar Zettervall 2 6 6 2 2 4 1 23

Carina Tinggren 3 3 6 3 5 2 1 23

Robert Rindå 1 0 6 1 3 5 1 17

1 Södermanland (SÖ) 27 28 30 25 16 25 19 170

Stig Gustavsson 6 6 6 5 6 5 3 37

Björn Svensson 5 4 6 6 5 6 4 36

Bo Wiqvist 6 6 6 4 1 6 5 34

Torbjörn Karlsson 6 6 6 5 4 2 5 34

Leif Andersson 4 6 6 5 0 6 2 29

Claes  Carlstrand 4 5 6 3 1 3 3 25

2 Uppland (UP) 29 25 30 24 21 25 14 168

Ivan Andersson 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 37

Alf Selin 6 3 6 4 6 6 5 36

Ove Larsson 5 6 6 5 6 6 0 34

Torvald Andersson 6 5 6 5 4 1 4 31

Christer Jansson 6 5 6 4 2 6 1 30

Tore Hansson 6 5 6 2 1 6 3 29

Alf Wendle 5 4 5 1 1 5 1 22

3 Stockholm (ST) 27 22 29 17 19 24 20 158

Lars-Göran  Lundqvist 6 4 6 2 5 6 6 35

Åke Arbrink 6 4 6 4 2 6 6 34

Krister Nilsson 6 6 6 1 3 6 5 33

S-O Mattson 6 6 5 5 4 1 2 29

Rolf Eklund 3 2 6 5 5 5 1 27

Per Jonasson 6 3 6 4 0 2 1 22

4 Västmanland (VM) 26 21 30 19 13 19 19 147

Hans Eriksson 5 4 6 4 6 5 5 35

Peter Fahlman 6 6 6 5 3 3 6 35

Jan Norlander 6 4 6 3 0 5 3 27

Leif Hedlund 6 4 6 3 0 2 4 25

Karl Sillén  3 3 6 4 4 4 1 25

Resultat Förbundslag veteraner


